7 Askham Bar Park & Ride 165+40 342 679 482

   205 VIABLE VIABLE VIABLE

8 Discus Bungalows 50+40 -123 217 39

   90 NOT VIAB VIABLE NOT VIAB

10 Delivery Office, Birch Park 165+40 -136 398 111

   205 NOT VIAB VIABLE NOT VIAB

12 Burdike Avenue 100+40 46 331 186

  140 NOT VIAB VIABLE VIABLE

13 Burnholme WMC 100+40 125 433 266

   140 MARGINAL VIABLE VIABLE

14 Water Lane, Clifton 165+40 -498 -108 -316

   205 NOT VIAB NOT VIAB NOT VIAB

15 22 Princess Rd 293+40 208 515 345

   333 NOT VIAB VIABLE VIABLE

16 Reynards Garage 165+40 1,043 1,916 1,369

  205 VIABLE VIABLE VIABLE

17 62 Mill Lane 100+40 -58 253 90

  140 NOT VIAB VIABLE NOT VIAB

Source: Fordham Research 2009

Sensitivity: tenure split

6.33 Sensitivity testing was also undertaken to assess the impact of varying the tenure split, from 60/40 to

90/10. As intermediate housing produces a higher income to the developer this will have an adverse

impact upon viability. The table below demonstrates the scale of this impact.

6.  Resul ts  o f  v iab i l i ty  analys is

Page 49

Table 6.6  Appraisal outcomes:  revised tenure split

Value £k per acre
No Site Alt use

value Base 20% Base 30% New 20% New 30%

1 Germany Beck 10+80 483 350 470 331

   90 VIABLE VIABLE VIABLE VIABLE

2 Lowfield Sec. School 115+40 215 102 203 84

   155 VIABLE NOT VIAB VIABLE NOT VIAB

3 Metcalfe Lane Osbaldwick 10+80 305 190 294 172

   90 VIABLE VIABLE VIABLE VIABLE

4 Hungate 165+40 832 -121 768 -207

   205 VIABLE NOT VIAB VIABLE NOT VIAB

5 Manor School 115+40 324 195 311 176

   155 VIABLE VIABLE VIABLE VIABLE

6 The Brecks, Strensall 10+80 325 219 315 202

   90 VIABLE VIABLE VIABLE VIABLE

7 Askham Bar Park & Ride 165+40 491 342 478 323

   205 VIABLE VIABLE VIABLE VIABLE

8 Discus Bungalows 50+40 13 -123 -3 -147

   90 NOT VIAB NOT VIAB NOT VIAB NOT VIAB

10 Delivery Office, Birch Park 165+40 85 -136 62 169

   205 NOT VIAB NOT VIAB NOT VIAB MARGINAL

12 Burdike Avenue 100+40 156 46 143 26

  140 VIABLE NOT VIAB VIABLE NOT VIAB

13 Burnholme WMC 100+40 255 125 242 103

   140 VIABLE MARGINAL VIABLE MARGINAL

14 Water Lane, Clifton 165+40 -345 -498 -361 -523

   205 NOT VIAB NOT VIAB NOT VIAB NOT VIAB

15 22 Princess Rd 293+40 333 208 318 187

   333 MARGINAL NOT VIAB MARGINAL NOT VIAB

16 Reynards Garage 165+40 1,485 1,043 1,454 1,002

  205 VIABLE VIABLE VIABLE VIABLE

17 62 Mill Lane 100+40 63 -58 48 -80

  140 NOT VIAB NOT VIAB NOT VIAB NOT VIAB
Source: Fordham Research 2009

6.34 The impact of the variant tenure split is to reduce residual land value typically by around £15k per acre

(£40k per ha) although the reduction is rather greater than this on the high density Hungate site. Even

so, only site 10 marginally changes its viability status for the 30% option.

6.35 In broad terms, the effect of the higher social rented proportion is equivalent to around 1% of

additional affordable housing.

York Ci ty  Counc i l  A f fordable Hous ing Viab i l i ty  Study

Page 50

The effects of grant in principle